
WERK NICK RATING ATM (+151%)
(based on the JUSTIFY - DANEHILL cross)

Prospective foal

SCAT DADDY (B/C)

STAGE MAGIC

JUSTIFY

JOHANNESBURG

LOVE STYLE

GHOSTZAPPER

MAGICAL ILLUSION

HENNESSY (Q)

MYTH

LIKEABLE STYLE

AWESOME AGAIN (I/C)

BABY ZIP

PULPIT (I/C)

VOODOO LILY

(2015)

STORM CAT
ISLAND KITTY
OGYGIAN
YARN2
RAISE A NATIVE
GOLD DIGGER

PERSONABLE LADY
DEPUTY MINISTER
PRIMAL FORCE
RELAUNCH
THIRTY ZIP
A.P. INDY
PREACH2
BALDSKI
CAP THE MOMENT

REDOUTE'S CHOICE (Q)

APAMEA

ORONTES

DANEHILL (Q)

SHANTHA'S CHOICE

ZAFONIC

ANGELINA BALLERINA

DANZIG (I/C)

RAZYANA

CANNY LAD (Q)

DANCING SHOW

GONE WEST (I/C)

ZAIZAFON

NUREYEV (C)

SOLARIAT

(2013)

1
PAS DE NOM
HIS MAJESTY
SPRING ADIEU1
BLETCHINGLY
JESMOND LASS

SHOW LADY

SECRETTAME
THE MINSTREL
MOFIDA

1
SPECIAL
SECRETARIAT
SOLAR

Sibling Identifier: odd numbers = same dam only; even numbers = same sire and dam

MR. PROSPECTOR (B/C)

NIJINSKY II

NORTHERN DANCER

MR. PROSPECTOR

NORTHERN DANCER

(5-4-11-0-0)Roman Dosage Profile:

Dosage Points: 20

D.I.: 2.64 C.D.: 0.70

Werk Quality Rating: Q 7
Quality Points: 16 Total Points: 36

5-Generation Inbreeding: MR. PROSPECTOR -  4f x  5m
NORTHERN DANCER - x  5m,  5m
NIJINSKY II -  5f x  5f
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*Triple Plus*

This cross has produced 9 stakes winners in Australasia, including:

GeoNicks   Australasia
JUSTIFY--ORONTES

A+++
Based on the SCAT DADDY--DANEHILL cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

TM

MADAME POMMERY 2019 F YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex CANCEL (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

NEED I SAY MORE 2017 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex BO BARDI (FASTNET ROCK)

MANA NUI 2018 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex ALPINE JULZ (KEEPER)

LEARNING TO FLY 2020 F YG2 JUSTIFY ex ENNIS HILL (FASTNET ROCK)

THE FORTUNE TELLER 2019 C YG3 CARAVAGGIO ex NATIONAL VELVET (COMMANDS)

ARCHO NACHO 2020 C YG3 SIOUX NATION ex JACKPOT QUEEN (NOT A SINGLE DOUBT)

STAR OF JUSTICE 2020 F YG3 JUSTIFY ex FAIR ISLE (FASTNET ROCK)

LADY OF HONOUR 2018 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex MAJESTY (FASTNET ROCK)

LEGACIES 2020 F Y JUSTIFY ex ABYSSINIE (DANEHILL DANCER)
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This cross has produced 13 stakes winners in Europe, including:

(242%)

GeoNicks   Europe
JUSTIFY--ORONTES

A
Based on the SCAT DADDY--DANEHILL cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

TM

TEN SOVEREIGNS 2016 C YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex SEEKING SOLACE (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

PORTA FORTUNA 2021 F YG1 CARAVAGGIO ex TOO PRECIOUS (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

LAND FORCE 2016 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex THEANN (ROCK OF GIBRALTAR)

AGARTHA 2019 F YG2 CARAVAGGIO ex ARYA TARA (DYLAN THOMAS)

BRAVE EMPEROR 2020 C YG2 SIOUX NATION ex ROMAN GAL (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

ANGERS 2020 C YG2 SEABHAC ex ANGEL OF HARLEM (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

INDIAN RUN 2021 C YG3 SIOUX NATION ex JUST WONDERING (DANEHILL DANCER)

SERVALAN 2016 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex CATCH THE EYE (ORATORIO)

NEVER NO MORE 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex LAW OF THE JUNGLE (CATCHER IN THE RYE)

DIZZY BIZU 2019 F Y CARAVAGGIO ex IZZY BIZU (KODIAC)

THE FIXER 2021 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex FIXETTE (KODIAC)

MOUNTAIN BEAR 2021 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex HOLY ALLIANCE (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

ASEAN 2021 F Y TEN SOVEREIGNS ex ERIA (ZOFFANY)
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This cross has produced 2 stakes winners in North America, including:

(561%)

GeoNicks   North America
JUSTIFY--ORONTES

A+
Based on the SCAT DADDY--DANEHILL cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

TM

ATOMIC BLONDE 2016 F Y SCAT DADDY ex VOLVER (DANEHILL DANCER)

YESTERDAYONCEMORE 2017 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex DANEHILL'S DREAM (DANEHILL)
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Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

Stakes winners bred from the JUSTIFY--DANEHILL cross

Stakes Winners

LEARNING TO FLY 2020 F YG2 JUSTIFY ex ENNIS HILL (FASTNET ROCK)

LEGACIES 2020 F Y JUSTIFY ex ABYSSINIE (DANEHILL DANCER)

STAR OF JUSTICE 2020 F YG3 JUSTIFY ex FAIR ISLE (FASTNET ROCK)
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Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

Stakes winners bred from the SCAT DADDY--REDOUTE'S CHOICE cross

Stakes Winners

ARCHO NACHO 2020 C YG3 SIOUX NATION ex JACKPOT QUEEN (NOT A SINGLE DOUBT)
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Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

Stakes winners bred from the SCAT DADDY--DANEHILL cross

Stakes Winners

AGARTHA 2019 F YG2 CARAVAGGIO ex ARYA TARA (DYLAN THOMAS)

ANGERS 2020 C YG2 SEABHAC ex ANGEL OF HARLEM (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

ARCHO NACHO 2020 C YG3 SIOUX NATION ex JACKPOT QUEEN (NOT A SINGLE DOUBT)

ASEAN 2021 F Y TEN SOVEREIGNS ex ERIA (ZOFFANY)

ATOMIC BLONDE 2016 F Y SCAT DADDY ex VOLVER (DANEHILL DANCER)

BRAVE EMPEROR 2020 C YG2 SIOUX NATION ex ROMAN GAL (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

DIZZY BIZU 2019 F Y CARAVAGGIO ex IZZY BIZU (KODIAC)

INDIAN RUN 2021 C YG3 SIOUX NATION ex JUST WONDERING (DANEHILL DANCER)

LADY OF HONOUR 2018 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex MAJESTY (FASTNET ROCK)

LAND FORCE 2016 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex THEANN (ROCK OF GIBRALTAR)

LEARNING TO FLY 2020 F YG2 JUSTIFY ex ENNIS HILL (FASTNET ROCK)

LEGACIES 2020 F Y JUSTIFY ex ABYSSINIE (DANEHILL DANCER)

MADAME POMMERY 2019 F YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex CANCEL (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

MANA NUI 2018 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex ALPINE JULZ (KEEPER)

MOUNTAIN BEAR 2021 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex HOLY ALLIANCE (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

NEED I SAY MORE 2017 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex BO BARDI (FASTNET ROCK)

NEVER NO MORE 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex LAW OF THE JUNGLE (CATCHER IN THE RYE)

PORTA FORTUNA 2021 F YG1 CARAVAGGIO ex TOO PRECIOUS (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

SERVALAN 2016 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex CATCH THE EYE (ORATORIO)

SMAX 2019 C Y CARAVAGGIO ex TIWISHKENI (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

STAR OF JUSTICE 2020 F YG3 JUSTIFY ex FAIR ISLE (FASTNET ROCK)

TEN SOVEREIGNS 2016 C YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex SEEKING SOLACE (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

THE FIXER 2021 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex FIXETTE (KODIAC)

THE FORTUNE TELLER 2019 C YG3 CARAVAGGIO ex NATIONAL VELVET (COMMANDS)

YESTERDAYONCEMORE 2017 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex DANEHILL'S DREAM (DANEHILL)
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Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

Stakes winners bred from the JOHANNESBURG--DANZIG cross

Stakes Winners

AESOP'S FABLES 2020 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex HOW'S SHE CUTTIN' (SHINKO FOREST)

AGARTHA 2019 F YG2 CARAVAGGIO ex ARYA TARA (DYLAN THOMAS)

AGURI 2019 C YG3 CARAVAGGIO ex OLD TIME WALTZ (WAR FRONT)

ALCOHOL FREE 2018 F YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex PLYING (HARD SPUN)

ALMONTE 2016 C YG3 NO NAY NEVER ex PUFF (INDIAN LODGE)

ANGERS 2020 C YG2 SEABHAC ex ANGEL OF HARLEM (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

ARCHO NACHO 2020 C YG3 SIOUX NATION ex JACKPOT QUEEN (NOT A SINGLE DOUBT)

ARRAY 2021 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex JOYEUSE (OASIS DREAM)

ASEAN 2021 F Y TEN SOVEREIGNS ex ERIA (ZOFFANY)

ATOMIC BLONDE 2016 F Y SCAT DADDY ex VOLVER (DANEHILL DANCER)

ATOMICKA 2015 F YG3 DADDY LONG LEGS ex FREE DANCE (WAR CHANT)

AZURE BLUE 2019 F YG2 EL KABEIR ex SEA OF DREAMS (OASIS DREAM)

BEHIND ENEMY LINES 2020 C Y SIOUX NATION ex AUTUMN SNOW (INVINCIBLE SPIRIT)

BLACKBEARD 2020 C YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex MUIRIN (BORN TO SEA)

BORDER REBEL 2005 G Y JOHANNESBURG ex FRONTIER (FLYING SPUR)

BRAVE EMPEROR 2020 C YG2 SIOUX NATION ex ROMAN GAL (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

BUDRIO 2020 C Y EL KABEIR ex BRYZYNA (SINNDAR)

COMBATANT 2015 C YG1 SCAT DADDY ex BORDER DISPUTE (BOUNDARY)

COUGAR RIDGE 2010 C Y Y JOHANNESBURG ex WILD AS ELLE (ELNADIM)

DALI 2015 C Y SCAT DADDY ex ALEGENDINMYOWNMIND (CAPE CROSS)

DIVINE IMAGE 2016 F YG3 SCAT DADDY ex SURE ROUTE (ISHIGURU)

DIZZY BIZU 2019 F Y CARAVAGGIO ex IZZY BIZU (KODIAC)

DON CHICCO 2019 C YG2 EL KABEIR ex OTROOHA (OASIS DREAM)

DONA YERBA 2019 F YG1 IL CAMPIONE ex DONA JOYITA (ORPEN)

DRAGON LEADER 2021 C Y EL KABEIR ex SWEET DRAGON FLY (OASIS DREAM)

DULIETTE 2017 F YG1 GRAND DADDY ex WAR SONG (WAR CHANT)

EL ENCINAL 2020 C YG3 IL CAMPIONE ex ASEDIADA EMPER (EMPEROR JONES)

EYE ON THE PRIZE 2019 C Y IL CAMPIONE ex AQUI LULU (LUCKY ROBERTO)

FUKUNO DREAM 2011 F Y JOHANNESBURG ex CANYON LILY (ERHAAB)

HAPPY CROSS 2018 F YG3 KNOCKOUT ex HAPPY HOUR DAN (HIDDEN TRUTH)

HIDDEN MESSAGE 2016 F Y SCAT DADDY ex SECRET CHARM (GREEN DESERT)

INDIAN RUN 2021 C YG3 SIOUX NATION ex JUST WONDERING (DANEHILL DANCER)

JANTZEN 2007 G Y JOHANNESBURG ex OSSIE COSSIE (MISTER C.)

JUPITER PLUVIUS 2005 C YG3 JOHANNESBURG ex SARATOGA HONEY (BOUNDARY)

KHOEKHOE 2017 C Y TURFFONTEIN ex WALVIS BAY (CAPE CROSS)

LADY OF HONOUR 2018 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex MAJESTY (FASTNET ROCK)

LAND FORCE 2016 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex THEANN (ROCK OF GIBRALTAR)

LEARNING TO FLY 2020 F YG2 JUSTIFY ex ENNIS HILL (FASTNET ROCK)

LEGACIES 2020 F Y JUSTIFY ex ABYSSINIE (DANEHILL DANCER)

LES PAVOTS 2021 F YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex SPARROW (OASIS DREAM)

LOVE LOCKET 2017 F YG3 NO NAY NEVER ex STARLET (SEA THE STARS)

MADAME POMMERY 2019 F YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex CANCEL (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

MANA NUI 2018 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex ALPINE JULZ (KEEPER)

MOSS GILL 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex SHARAARAH (OASIS DREAM)
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Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

Stakes winners bred from the JOHANNESBURG--DANZIG cross

Stakes Winners

MOUNTAIN BEAR 2021 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex HOLY ALLIANCE (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

NEED I SAY MORE 2017 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex BO BARDI (FASTNET ROCK)

NEVER NO MORE 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex LAW OF THE JUNGLE (CATCHER IN THE RYE)

NO NAY METS 2021 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex ETOILE (WAR FRONT)

NO NEEDS NEVER 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex OPERA FAN (CAPE CROSS)

OCEAN JEWEL 2020 F YG3 SIOUX NATION ex MANY COLOURS (GREEN DESERT)

OCEAN QUEST 2020 F YG3 SIOUX NATION ex GOLD ZAIN (AQLAAM)

ONTHEWAYTONEVRLAND 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex L'ENSORCELEUSE (OASIS DREAM)

PORTA FORTUNA 2021 F YG1 CARAVAGGIO ex TOO PRECIOUS (HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR)

QUALISAGA 2014 F Y SAGEBURG ex QUALITA (KONIGSTIGER)

RADIOHEAD 2007 C YG2 JOHANNESBURG ex SECURITY INTEREST (BELONG TO ME)

ROMANCE SEA 2020 F YG1 SEAHENGE ex ROMANCE NIGHT (ORPEN)

SAVITAR 2016 C YG3 DADDY LONG LEGS ex FREE DANCE (WAR CHANT)

SAVORITA 2010 F Y SCAT DADDY ex SAVOR IT (LANGFUHR)

SERVALAN 2016 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex CATCH THE EYE (ORATORIO)

SHARED PROPERTY 2009 G YG3 SCAT DADDY ex YOURSMINEOURS (BELONG TO ME)

SIOUX NATION 2015 C YG1 SCAT DADDY ex DREAM THE BLUES (OASIS DREAM)

SMAX 2019 C Y CARAVAGGIO ex TIWISHKENI (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

SNAZZY JAZZY 2015 C YG3 RED JAZZ ex BULRUSHES (BYRON)

SPAIN BURG 2014 F YG2 SAGEBURG ex SPAIN BLUES (ANABAA BLUE)

STAR OF JUSTICE 2020 F YG3 JUSTIFY ex FAIR ISLE (FASTNET ROCK)

TEN MEROPA 2005 C YG3 JOHANNESBURG ex TENDERLY (DANEHILL)

TEN SOVEREIGNS 2016 C YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex SEEKING SOLACE (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

THE FIXER 2021 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex FIXETTE (KODIAC)

THE FORTUNE TELLER 2019 C YG3 CARAVAGGIO ex NATIONAL VELVET (COMMANDS)

TRILLIUM 2020 F YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex MARSH HAWK (INVINCIBLE SPIRIT)

WHITEBEAM 2019 F YG1 CARAVAGGIO ex SLEEP WALK (OASIS DREAM)

WINTER PUDDING 2020 C Y SEAHENGE ex DARLING TRAOU LAND (IRON MASK)

YESTERDAYONCEMORE 2017 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex DANEHILL'S DREAM (DANEHILL)
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	Justify x Orontes Enick
	Scat Daddy x Danehill Cross 9 SW
	SCat Daddy x Danehill cross 13 SW Europe
	Scat Daddy x Danehill 2 SW USA
	JUSTIFY x DANEHILL 3 SW Australia
	Scat Daddy x Redoutes CHoice 1 SW
	Scat Daddy x Danehill 25 SW cross
	JOHANNESBURG--DANZIG cross 73 SW 3x3

